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February 2008 Results:  
North American Phone Sprint

Jim Stevens, K4MA
ssbsprint@ncjweb.com

K7SS	 DAN	 WA	 75	 120	 33	 228	 47	 10716
KO7X	 ALAN	 WY	 30	 62	 68	 160	 41	 6560 
 
AL7IF	 WIGI	 AK	 85	 66	 8	 159	 33	 5247
N7LOX	 *BRIAN	 WA	 51	 43	 16	 110	 36	 3960
W6NF	 *JACK	 NV	 9	 45	 25	 79	 26	 2054	 NCCC #1

N9RV	 PAT	 MT	 0	 16	 44	 60	 28	 1680
W7TMT	 *PAT	 WA	 25	 23	 13	 61	 21	 1281

KW8N	 BOB	 OH	 90	 84	 89	 263	 47	 12361
K8MR	 JIM	 OH	 1	 22	 42	 65	 34	 2210

W9RE	 MIKE	 IN	 75	 139	 73	 287	 48	 13776	 SMC Arctic Cold
KA9FOX	SCOTT	 WI	 71	 97	 107	 275	 47	 12925	 SMC Arctic Cold
K9ZO	 RALPH	 IL	 53	 76	 77	 206	 45	 9270	 SMC Arctic Cold
WW9R	 *PAT	 WI	 8	 64	 65	 137	 40	 5480	 SMC Arctic Cold 	
WD9CIR	*STEVE	 IL	 0	 55	 59	 114	 38	 4332	 SMC Arctic Cold	
K9NW	 MIKE	 IN	 47	 43	 21	 111	 38	 4218	 SMC Arctic Cold	
N9FC	 JOHN	 IN	 13	 60	 29	 102	 37	 3774	 SMC Arctic Cold		
											         
K8ZZV	 *KEN	 WI	 14	 30	 14	 58	 27	 1566
WX9EP	 *ERIC	 WI	 6	 27	 22	 55	 27	 1485
WI9WI	 *JIM	 WI	 17	 18	 14	 49	 21	 1029	 SMC Arctic Cold
												          
KC9ECI	 **TOM	 WI	 8	 29	 1	 38	 23	 874
K9PG	 *PAUL	 IL	 8	 29	 1	 38	 22	 836

KØUK	 BILL	 CO	 42	 104	 56	 202	 44	 8888
KØAD	 AL	 MN	 47	 78	 53	 178	 41	 7298
KØOU	 STEVE	 MO	 49	 76	 47	 172	 39	 6708	 SMC Arctic Cold 		
											         
WØETT	 *KEN	 CO	 29	 78	 34	 141	 39	 5499
NTØF	 *DON	 IA	 29	 60	 51	 140	 37	 5180
WØRIC	 RICK	 CO	 28	 51	 44	 123	 32	 3936
WØBH	 BOB	 KS	 39	 38	 30	 107	 32	 3424
WØGJ	 GLENN	 MN	 0	 43	 42	 85	 35	 2975
KCØNOX	*JOE	 MO	 31	 36	 23	 90	 27	 2430
NØAT	 RON	 MN	 33	 14	 0	 47	 17	 799
NC6T	 *CHRIS	 CO	 10	 9	 0	 19	 13	 247
KØKX	 *MARK	 MN	 3	 10	 7	 20	 12	 240
KØBO	 *GLENN	 CO	 0	 9	 0	 9	 5	 45

VA3NR	 CHRIS	 ON	 40	 48	 67	 155	 42	 6510
VE6EX	 DAN	 AB	 45	 53	 39	 137	 36	 4932
VE6CNU	 *JERRY	 AB	 19	 30	 12	 61	 24	 1464
VE3RCN	 *KEVIN	 ON	 10	 7	 14	 31	 18	 558
V44/KØEJ	*MARK	 V4	 0	 20	 0	 20	 15	 300
* Low Power    ** QRP

Overall Scores (Grouped by Call Sign District)
Call Sign	 Name	 QTH	 20	 40	 80	 QSO	 Mults	 Score	 Team

 
K1KI	 TOM	 CT	 21	 81	 14	 116	 39	 4524
K5ZD	 RANDY	 MA	 7	 41	 31	 79	 31	 2449
W1CRK	 *CAL	 MA	 1	 15	 0	 16	 13	 208

W2LC	 SCOTT	 NY	 55	 65	 57	 177	 42	 7434
WA2RY	 *RON	 NJ	 4	 40	 31	 75	 28	 2100
W2SFD	 *GEORGE	 NY	 0	 35	 23	 58	 26	 1508

AA3B	 BUD	 PA	 45	 88	 57	 190	 42	 7980
NS3T	 *JAY	 MD	 0	 22	 25	 47	 25	 1175
KC2NLM	 *ROBERT	 MD	 0	 4	 1	 5	 5	 25

NX9T	 JEFF	 NC	 76	 86	 72	 234	 44	 10296
W4NZ	 TED	 TN	 63	 92	 67	 222	 44	 9768
N4OX	 JAY	 FL	 58	 92	 48	 198	 43	 8514
K4BAI	 JOHN	 GA	 38	 85	 71	 194	 43	 8342
NA4K	 *STEVE	 TN	 41	 67	 58	 166	 40	 6640
NA4BW	 *BRIAN	 GA	 43	 75	 47	 165	 40	 6600
W4AU	 JOHN	 VA	 8	 52	 52	 112	 35	 3920
W4UDX	 *MARK	 KY	 13	 37	 39	 89	 32	 2848
WA4JA	 *JOHN	 TN	 0	 14	 0	 14	 9	 126

N5DO	 *DAVE	 TX	 56	 57	 66	 179	 41	 7339
KC5R	 **AL	 LA	 37	 56	 31	 124	 37	 4588
WQ5L	 RAY	 MS	 39	 16	 37	 92	 36	 3312
W5JNP	 *JEFF	 TX	 11	 31	 30	 72	 31	 2232
WS1L	 *CHUCK	 MS	 0	 15	 0	 15	 11	 165

W6NL	 DAVE	 CA	 57	 99	 67	 223	 49	 10927	 NCCC #1
WX5S	 MATT	 CA	 74	 82	 62	 218	 43	 9374	 NCCC #1
K6LA	 KEN	 CA	 55	 98	 63	 216	 43	 9288	 SCCC #1
N6AN	 REX	 CA	 54	 108	 41	 203	 44	 8932	 SCCC #1
W6TK	 DICK	 CA	 52	 100	 56	 208	 42	 8736	 SCCC #1
W6OAT	 RUSTY	 CA	 35	 63	 50	 148	 38	 5624
N6QQ	 JOHN	 CA	 54	 48	 8	 110	 37	 4070	 SCCC #1
NW6P	 TOM	 CA	 42	 43	 18	 103	 31	 3193
ND6S	 *RAY	 CA	 22	 17	 14	 53	 23	 1219
KZ5OM	 ALEX	 CA	 25	 15	 10	 50	 24	 1200
W6SX	 HANK	 CA	 3	 25	 11	 39	 20	 780	 NCCC #1
K6ZCL	 *TED	 CA	 0	 8	 7	 15	 8	 120	 SCCC #1
K6CSL	 *BERT	 CA	 6	 5	 2	 13	 6	 78	 NCCC #1
K6LL	 DAVE	 AZ	 65	 138	 54	 257	 49	 12593	 SCCC #1
W7WA	 DAN	 WA	 74	 169	 31	 274	 45	 12330
K7RL	 MITCH	 WA	 73	 116	 64	 253	 46	 11638

Scores in the February 2008 Sprint 
declined from those submitted last Sep-
tember, as did the number of logs received 
— 78. We encourage all who operate 
to submit logs; it helps the log-checking 
process, and you get to see your call sign 
in print!

The leaders worked about the same 
number of multipliers as last September. 
Some of the more unusual multipliers 
included Cuba, Dominican Republic, 
Guantanamo Bay, Mexico, St Kitts (thanks 
to KØEJ) and The Turks and Caicos.

High Power
Notching his second high-power win 

was Mike, W9RE. Mike cruised to victory 
by a healthy margin of 6 percent over fel-
low SMCer, Scott, KA9FOX. Mike had the 
most QSOs of anyone and just one fewer 
multiplier than the top multiplier gatherer. 
For third place, we head to Arizona and the 
station of Dave, K6LL. Fourth place takes 
us back to the Midwest, where Bob, KW8N, 
came out on top of the tightest race in the 

HP Top 10 by finishing just 31 points ahead 
of the fifth-place finisher, Dan, W7WA. 

Rounding out the Top 10 were, in order, 
K7RL, W6NL, K7SS, NX9T and W4NZ. 
Congratulations to KW8N for his 40th HP 
Top 10 finish and to W4NZ for his first HP 
Top 10.

Low Power
The low-power winner is very familiar 

with that crown. Dave, N5DO, picked up 
his fifth LP win, making him the all-time 
leader in that category. Second and third 
places were separated by 40 points, with 
Steve, NA4K, edging out Brian, NA4BW. 
An even closer finish happened between 
fourth and fifth places. When the dust 
settled, Ken, WØETT, was a mere 19 
points ahead of Pat, WW9R. The rest of 
the Top 10, in order, were NTØF, WD9CIR, 
N7LOX, W4UDX, and KCØNOX.

QRP
We had just two QRP entries this time. 

KC5R picked up his second QRP win, 

topping KC9ECI.

Golden Logs
Alan, KO7X, led the way on golden logs 

with 160 error-free QSOs. This was a bit 
ironic, since his call sign was the subject 
of frequent finger checks as “KØ7X.” Log-
checking reports are available upon e-mail 
request to ssbsprint@ncjweb.com.

Records
The only record was a first-time mark 

for V4 established by V44/KØEJ. The SSB 
Sprint records are on the NCJ Web site 
at www.ncjweb.com/ssbsprintrecords.
php.

Teams
The Society of Midwest Contesters took 

top team honors. They were followed by 
the SCCC and the NCCC.
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SCCC #1
K6LL	 12593
K6LA	 9288
N6AN	 8932
W6TK	 8736
N6QQ	 4070
K6ZCL	 120

Total	 43739

NCCC #1

W6NL	 10927
WX5S	 9374
W6NF	 2054
W6SX	 780
K6CSL	 78

Total	 23213

TOP 10 
QSOs
W9RE	 287
KA9FOX	 275
W7WA	 274
KW8N	 263
K6LL	 257
K7RL	 253
NX9T	 234
K7SS	 228
W6NL	 223
W4NZ	 222

TOP 10 
MULTS
K6LL	 49
W6NL	 49
W9RE	 48
KA9FOX	 47
KW8N	 47
K7SS	 47
K7RL	 46
W7WA	 45
K9ZO	 45
NX9T	 44

TOP 10 
LOW PWR
N5DO	 7339
NA4K	 6640
NA4BW	 6600
WØETT	 5499
WW9R	 5480
NTØF	 5180
WD9CIR	 4332
N7LOX	 3960
W4UDX	 2848 
KCØNOX	 2430

TOP 10 
QRP
KC5R	 4588
KC9ECI	 874

TOP 10 
GOLDEN 
KO7X	 160
W6OAT	 148
NTØF	 140
KC5R	 124
W4AU	 112
WØBH	 107
K5ZD	 79
W6NF	 79
WA2RY	 75
KZ5OM	 50

TOP 10 BAND 
CHANGES
KW8N	 80
W9RE	 76
W6NL	 59
AA3B	 43
KØUK	 36
NA4BW	 35
WØBH	 33
K6LA	 32
K7RL	 24
W4NZ	 13

Top 10 Scores
Call Sign	 Score	 Bnd Chgs	 Qs Lost	 00Z	 01Z	 02Z	 03Z
W9RE	 13776	 76	 2	 89	 70	 76	 52
KA9FOX	 12925	 3	 2	 84	 74	 65	 52
K6LL	 12593	 2	 5	 63	 71	 61	 62
KW8N	 12361	 80	 4	 90	 53	 60	 60
W7WA	 12330	 6	 3	 96	 64	 54	 60
K7RL	 11638	 24	 1	 81	 72	 59	 41
W6NL	 10927	 59	 3	 74	 57	 52	 40
K7SS	 10716	 7	 3	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a
NX9T	 10296	 2	 2	 70	 69	 63	 32
W4NZ	 9768	 13	 1	 78	 55	 51	 38

Team Scores
SMC Arctic Cold
W9RE	 13776
KA9FOX	 12925
K9ZO	 9270
KØOU	 6708
WW9R	 5480
WD9CIR	 4332
K9NW	 4218
N9FC	 3774
WI9WI	 1029

Total	 61512


